### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Koji SADAMATSU	10/04/2011
Ze CHEN	10/04/2011
Katsumi NAKAMURA	10/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13324306

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 dtudman@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391079US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dalibor Tudman

Total Attachments: 1

source=391079USassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027378 FRAME: 0477

F \$40.00 155245

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and vand sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	
(1) Koji SADAMATSU (2) Z	e CHEN
(3) Katsumi NAKAMURA	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell,	assign and transfer unto
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 7-3. Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns ( hereinafter designated "ASSIGNE United States of America as defined in 85 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on <u>even date herewith</u> ,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Letters Patent extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuaright to all benefits under the international Convention for the ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignee that the attorneys of record in said application shall here	which may be granted therefor and any and all tions, or continuations in part thereof, and the he Protection of Industrial Property to the said igns and legal representatives; the undersigned
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, restates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applicated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full pretransferred.	issued or extended Letters Patent of the United assigns and legal representatives, and without cations for patent based thereon, growing out of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Koji Sadamatsu Name: Koji SADAMATSU	October 4, 2011
2) Ze Chen Name: Ze CHEN	October 4. 2011
3) Katsumi Kakamua  Name: Katsumi NAKAMURA	October 4. 2011

PATENT REEL: 027378 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 12/13/2011**